# **CATTERALL PARISH COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES, 2019**

#### **Finance Committee**

Responsible for the accounts, employee's payments, budgets and recommending the precept.

Resolved: Councillors J. Finch, K. O'Hanlon, D. Sharples

# **Responsible Financial Officer**

The Clerk is the Responsible Financial Officer

### **Bank Signatories**

Councillors I. Brayshaw, J. Finch and D. Sharples. The Clerk is able to access the accounts at the bank, but does NOT sign the cheques.

#### **Internal Auditor**

Mrs. A. May.

**Planning Committee** - Meetings called as necessary.

Planning Ambassador - Cllr. I. Brayshaw

### **Human Resources Committee**

Resolved: Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Cllr. K. O'Hanlon

### **Environment and Green Spaces Committee**

Responsible for the Parish Lengthsman, highways and street scene in the Parish and Catterall Playing Field, Keepers Wood Way, Open Spaces and Play Areas. Parish Lengthsman's Up Line Manager - Cllr. I. Brayshaw

Resolved: Councillors I. Brayshaw, J. Finch, S. Kirkman and Cllr. M. Butler.

### **Editor and Sub-Editor to the Catterall Crier**

Resolved: Cllr. J. Finch and Cllr. Mrs. S. Bulman

#### Tree Warden

All councillors.

# Catterall Village Hall – 2

Resolved: Cllr. J. Finch and S. Kirkman

### Catterall Gala - 1

Resolved: Cllr. M. Butler

## Wyre Area Lancashire Association of Local Councils - 3

Resolved: Cllr. Mrs. S. Bulman, Cllr. J. Finch and Cllr S. Kirkman.